
PHILIPPINE SCHOOL DOHA 
 

Doha, Qatar 
 

SY 2025-2026 
 

OPENING OF CLASSES – July 27, 2025 
 

 

Preschool 
 
 

Kinder 2 – Batch A - 7:10am -  9:10am 

                    Batch B – 10:00am – 12:00pm 
 

 

Primary (Grades 1 - 3) 
 

Morning Session -  7:10am -  10:10am 

Afternoon Session - 12:30pm – 3:30pm 

 

 
 

Intermediate & JHS (Grades 4 - 10)  
 

Morning Session - 7:10am -  10:10am 

Afternoon Session - 12:30pm – 3:30pm 
 

 

Senior High School (Grades 11 -  12) 
 

   12:30am -  3:30pm 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Batch A - 7:10am -  10:10am 

Batch B - 10:40am -  1:40pm 
 
 

AM Session - 7:10am -11:45am 
PM Session -  12:30pm -  5:05pm 

 
 

AM Session - 7:10am -12:10pm 
PM Session – 12:30pm -  5:30pm 

 
 

 

10:30am -5:30pm 
 

 

 
PSD -RO/2025-2026 

 

 

 



Philippine School Doha

TENTATIVE SECTIONING- BATCH

SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

Thursday July 24 2025 5:54 PM REGISTRATION2 -R70038 Page 1 of 

Adviser : JUNECE ANNE B. MOSQUEDA, MST

ST006244

ST007049

ST007217

ST007609

ST005906

ST006001

ST007174

ST006346

ST007637

ST007113

ST007159

ST007851

ST007240

ST007386

ST007122

ST008011

ST007189

ST007501

ST007748

ST007339

ST007252

ST007741

ST007343

ST007164

ST007279

ST006299

ST007185

ST007290

ST006278

ST007289

ST007278

Acosta, Zoemar 

Alvarado, Nathaniel Paolo Cacananta

Bagsit, Sebastian Castillo

Cahapay, Jeramee Peirre Andolana

Dalmeida, Jann Ethan Cordova

Dizon, Alonzo Theodore De La Cruz

Engada, Immanuel Theo Carlos

Escober, Elijah Zeus Paraiso

Filio, Matteo Rowel Endozo

Jimenez, Noel Anthony Ambrosio

Moreno, Kayden Oscar Arce

Saavedra, Miguel Antonio La Putt

Santiago, Aldriegn Ricci Gocotano

Sudoy, Ryann Mikael Quidato

Ularte, Joseph John Jr. Cantada

Villar, Kade Mikael Arellano

Belo, Yara Andrea Barrion

Calinao, Riona Catalina Mabel Villa

De Jesus, Athalia Jendell Brosoto

Enriquez, Soffia Cassidy Dizon

Espina, Amber Pauline Zamora

Getiayon, Talia Wrynzi Ortencio

Gonzales, Rhian Elisse Santy

Juan, Abigail Rose Catomao

Lepiten, Margaret Gerebese

Manlapid, Sheika Chantelle Tabaldo

Mercado, Samara Djazi Balete

Orrica, Ferenc Consolacion Guevarra

Quiogue, Keizen Grey Guzman

Salugsugan, Raphielle Pierce Felisilda

Siriban, Jessica Elisse Fajardo

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

E-mail : junece.mosqueda@psdqatar.com  Mob : 33473581

Grade 1 : IRIS (7:10AM - 11:45AM)

Student Name Gender

MICHAELINO A. SARATAN, MM

VP - Records

ALEXANDER S. ACOSTA, PhD

School Principal

Certified True and Correct :

Attested By : 

Room : GF-11



Philippine School Doha

TENTATIVE SECTIONING- BATCH

SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

Thursday July 24 2025 5:54 PM REGISTRATION2 -R70038 Page 2 of 

Adviser : JUNECE ANNE B. MOSQUEDA, MST

ST006330

ST007368

ST007143

ST007895

ST007187

ST006300

ST007878

ST007345

ST008014

ST007862

ST007443

ST007228

ST007239

ST007403

ST007270

ST006409

ST007795

ST007867

ST007483

ST007266

ST007165

ST007172

ST007665

ST007388

ST007601

Bufil, Vincent Bisares

Castañeda, Jude Emmanuel Panganiban

Dela Cruz, Phoenix Javier Barles

Donaire, Jared Raiden Torio

Dumbab, Theodore Chase Galiste

Flores, AJ Yeshua Bonifacio

Guerrero, Matteo Alexandro Arceta

Marquez, Mathias Joaquin Sison

Santos, Juan Angelo Heinrich

Sarvida, Johann Laszlo Nantes

Villafuerte, Hezekiah Hefervez

Visita, Dave Matthew Mariano

Bautista, Sophia Skye Reyes

Canlas, Andrea Grace Santos

Diamante, Sid Aember Alipar

Dizon, Harper Jeanry Oraza

Ladrillo, Reeve Madeleine Ines

Maligaya, Brianne Sabina Roraldo

Manaloto, Kalila Mathea Pabalate

Mintu Mukharji, Daemiel Estero

Odejar, Khalia Riev Santiago

Pasamonte, Maria Atarah Mangubat

Reyes, Avisha Michaela Viernes

Romero, Marionne Galvez

Sacmar, Madison Libo-on

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

E-mail : junece.mosqueda@psdqatar.com  Mob : 33473581

Grade 1 : ROSE (12:30PM - 5:05PM)

Student Name Gender

MICHAELINO A. SARATAN, MM

VP - Records

ALEXANDER S. ACOSTA, PhD

School Principal

Certified True and Correct :

Attested By : 

Room : GF-11



Philippine School Doha

TENTATIVE SECTIONING- BATCH

SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

Thursday July 24 2025 5:54 PM REGISTRATION2 -R70038 Page 3 of 

Adviser : MARFLORIS D. BALADAD, MAEd

ST007326

ST007595

ST007325

ST007204

ST007201

ST007340

ST007331

ST007933

ST006030

ST007139

ST005953

ST007423

ST007271

ST007151

ST007366

ST007312

ST006184

ST005996

ST007832

ST007323

ST007256

ST007195

ST007257

ST007797

ST007141

ST007203

ST007314

Abdullah, Yusuf Raeed Jupakkal

Albabi, Ahmad Zeyad Sali

Ambutong, Mikhail Tuliao

Bantiles, Kalvin Lucas Javier

Bonete, Jaime Alberto Franco

De Los Santos, Joaquim Audric Pueblo

Deloso, Mac Enzo Manuel Pangcatan

Dizon, Matias Gaius Labudahon

Jamaldin, Amir Anjabin

Parungao, Emmanuel Jose Ragay

Sabado, Nolan Rafael Abocado

Samson, Alzayyir Tudon

Toledo, Matthias Malachi Baloran

Valendo, Issa Marley Del Rio

Abubakar, Fatima Mouza Mohammad

Alburo, Olivia Madarimot

Bacarat, Fatimah Zahra Solaiman

Barcellano, Zoey Chelsey Felicidario

Ben Ali, Mariam Salonga

Bocalig, Carenn Rosales

Calma, Mary Louise Rodriguez

Castuera, Chloe Marguerite Supapo

Dela Cruz, Kyla Venice Empeño

Filio, Jeniqa Daniele Alvarez

Manzur, Nisa Luna

Papio, Biel Eve Maelsa Villaran

Perez, Jahaziel Emmilyne Alolor

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

E-mail : marfloris.baladad@psdqatar.com  Mob : 55405258

Grade 1 : JASMINE (7:10AM - 11:45AM)

Student Name Gender

MICHAELINO A. SARATAN, MM

VP - Records

ALEXANDER S. ACOSTA, PhD

School Principal

Certified True and Correct :

Attested By : 

Room : GF-47



Philippine School Doha

TENTATIVE SECTIONING- BATCH

SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

Thursday July 24 2025 5:54 PM REGISTRATION2 -R70038 Page 4 of 

Adviser : MARIA CRYSELLE V. OBIAS, MAIE

ST007157

ST007126

ST007465

ST007258

ST005908

ST007829

ST007698

ST007503

ST007879

ST007875

ST005868

ST005984

ST007349

ST006190

ST007420

ST007179

ST007607

ST007358

ST007384

ST007338

ST007876

ST005955

ST007488

ST006333

ST007215

ST007496

ST006199

ST007341

ST007527

ST007475

ST006121

Advincula, Luke Johan Dela Cruz

Atanante, Noah Andrada

Cabrales, Arkin Rael Toledo

Calinagan, Luke Dash Milan

Corre, Arkin Giannes Castillo

Gallarte, Jalen Rain Nunez

Ibasco, Zeb Keean Alvarez

Manalastas, Ismael Germaine Bautista

Mendoza, Kyle Raphael Costelo

Muñoz, Matheo Veloso

Onwualu, Ferdinand Gozie Abdulmunap

Racelis, Lord Draixx Laplana

Regalado, Juan Angelo Samuel Woo

Regalado, Stephen Rhon Balmores

Sencida, Jacob Dylan Dumadaug

Ugmad, Kyto Zion Delos Santos

Visaya, Simon Joaquin Matanguihan

Alfonso, Sophia Bellene Dairo

Antopina, Caliyah Avie Balingit

Batao, Mayumi Elisha Millendez

Bugayong, Camilla Zetti Sabino

Duncano, Marthene Luzene Nicolia Bandola

Jacinto, Amarah Celestine Dagomo

Laraya, Samantha Maas

Madrona, Hailey Nichole Gutierrez

Matubang, Raelie Charlize Montoya

Reyes, Aster Riona Taño

Samonte, Lune Huxley Laguna

Sotomango, Maria Isabella Abiera

Tayag, Alexa Lively Dayrit

Vicente, Samara Alexa Bregnas

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

E-mail : cryselle.obias@psdqatar.com  Mob : 50269692

Grade 1 : ASTER (7:10AM - 11:45AM)

Student Name Gender

MICHAELINO A. SARATAN, MM

VP - Records

ALEXANDER S. ACOSTA, PhD

School Principal

Certified True and Correct :

Attested By : 

Room : GF-10



Philippine School Doha

TENTATIVE SECTIONING- BATCH

SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

Thursday July 24 2025 5:54 PM REGISTRATION2 -R70038 Page 5 of 

Adviser : MELODY G. PACO, MAEd

ST007821

ST007173

ST007344

ST007142

ST007225

ST007207

ST007437

ST006164

ST007265

ST007136

ST007245

ST007839

ST006926

ST007297

ST007216

ST006245

ST007866

ST005840

ST007288

ST006143

ST007407

ST006615

ST007449

ST007130

ST007856

ST006045

ST007100

Alvarado, Deejay Angelo Tomboc

Apostol, Wrian Calibat

Atienza, Charles Deandre Custodio

Calacal, Kylo Raydon Francisco

Cortez, Jiyan Jaime Bunao

Deundera Liyanawaduge, Mikko Cataylo

Edulan, Nathan Gabriel Perez

Fernandez, Dale Sebastian Sacapano

Garcia, Abiel Vhon Nohay

Magpoc, Cloud Almendras

Molina, Alexander Ethan Cadlaon

Pabalan, Jon Caleb Encarquez

Pamolino, Lee Seth Azariah Cuayzon

Resurreccion, Khalil Daniel Nazareth

Sangel, Adam James Villanueva

Abunda, Ramielle Therese Rondez

Austria, Sofia Elise Mendez

Carandang, Ataliah Camila Blythe Inandan

David, Rhian Venice Fatima Aquino

Gempesaw, Cassandra Grei Antonio

Gimarangan, Lois Athaliah Messi Sopeña

Jose, Allison Kate De Leon

Leola, Celina Psalm Capinpin

Mendiola, Adriel Caitlin Lape

Olmillo, Adrielle Harmony Guinto

Pulido, Hannah Alena Tolentino

Salazar, Laureen Miquela Quiaonza

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

E-mail : melody.paco@psdqatar.com  Mob : 66143663

Grade 1 : SANTAN (7:10AM - 11:45AM)

Student Name Gender

MICHAELINO A. SARATAN, MM

VP - Records

ALEXANDER S. ACOSTA, PhD

School Principal

Certified True and Correct :

Attested By : 

Room : GF-49



Philippine School Doha

TENTATIVE SECTIONING- BATCH

SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

Thursday July 24 2025 5:54 PM REGISTRATION2 -R70038 Page 6 of 

Adviser : RINA MARIE P. SABALLA, MAEd

ST007625

ST007163

ST008019

ST005892

ST007148

ST007105

ST007123

ST007350

ST007412

ST007780

ST005928

ST007768

ST007158

ST007299

ST005890

ST007380

ST007597

ST007237

ST006383

ST008007

ST007109

ST007471

ST007293

ST007244

ST007146

ST007149

ST007823

ST005810

ST007382

ST007956

Agngarayngay, Abram Miguel De Guzman

Amararon, James Ethan Hernandez

Borromeo, Jaxon Romel Latube

Borromeo, Kristian Azariah Mendoza

Dela Cruz, Clark Josef Nucum

Diño, Denisovich Gonzales

Exconde, Leonel Paul Baleña

Hiwatig, Marty Stalin Beltran

Libay, Geof Celoso

Nuay, Russell Hugh Mojado

Penaran, Jacob Nikolas Villaflores

Sagcal, Marion Zachary Benitez

Tamayo, Emmet Don Balmes

Balbin, Elisha Natalie Cortina

Bonifacio, Icah Yasharee Viray

Calumpang, Keira Bella Navales

Concepcion, Maria Isabelle Cailo

Dia, Ava Victoria Agotilla

Enaje, Elizah Marlitte Tuason

Gubaton, Abigail Zemirah Carillo

Lachica, Shanaia Leia Aquino

Liangco, Zayleia Vielle Aguilar

Lucas, Alonzhina Kalea Villanueva

Molina, Olivia Chelsea Cadlaon

Riveral, Chanae Danyri Bardos

Sanchez, Marie Jianna Santos

Silvestre, Unica Faith Macalino

Simulata, Reese Hailey Reyes

Sundiang, Elisha Axelle Mosquera

Umali, Xadien Sapo

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

E-mail : rina.saballa@psdqatar.com  Mob : 66252631

Grade 1 : DAISY (7:10AM - 11:45AM)

Student Name Gender

MICHAELINO A. SARATAN, MM

VP - Records

ALEXANDER S. ACOSTA, PhD

School Principal

Certified True and Correct :

Attested By : 

Room : GF-66



Philippine School Doha

TENTATIVE SECTIONING- BATCH

SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

Thursday July 24 2025 5:54 PM REGISTRATION2 -R70038 Page 7 of 

Adviser : VINCENT T. GO, MAEAD

ST005895

ST007227

ST007303

ST006589

ST007124

ST007169

ST007236

ST007398

ST006130

ST007147

ST006783

ST007846

ST006240

ST007259

ST007107

ST006251

ST007232

ST007117

ST007428

ST007379

ST006332

ST005942

ST007416

ST005833

ST006238

ST007273

ST007223

ST007581

ST007470

ST007231

Agustin, Saif Arkham Brutas

Aquino, Louis Nathaniel Cortina

Cayonga, Joe Chaiyim Calib

Gaces, Joaquin Miguel Gonzales

Hernando, Caeden Troy Manusig

Ibarra, Lucas Grant Bercero

Magboo, Emmanuel John Gamolo

Malabriga, Kyle Andrew Valencia

Medina, Aiden Myco Rafinan

Ongoco, Marcus Gabe Nucom

Palihakoon, Zenon Anusara Garbo

Semilla, Travis Sarmiento

Tulay, Flint Isaiah Colonia

Ancheta, Jasmine Rebecca Santander

Bartolome, Jamie Talitha Jariel

Buban, Ezra Brielle Pableo

Campos, Cassie Madison Pangilinan

Corpuz, Leslie Patch Delgado

Gnanasekaran, Maria Devi Panes

Guintu, Kaitlyn Puno

Laraya, Dannika Maas

Macatangay, Lara Victoria Rosales

Nojadera, Sophia Linao

Pasion, Jianne Mackayla Punzalan

Quizon, Mayumi Ayabelle Cadiente

Ravelo, Mhyrtel Jasmine Garcia

Rosete, Eliana Faye Mateo

Santos, Keeah Avery Raine Dionson

Sorilla, Francesca Brielle Combatir

Valeros, Ryanne Elise Pamintuan

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

E-mail : vincent.go@psdqatar.com  Mob : 66972079

Grade 1 : LOTUS (7:10AM - 11:45AM)

Student Name Gender

MICHAELINO A. SARATAN, MM

VP - Records

ALEXANDER S. ACOSTA, PhD

School Principal

Certified True and Correct :

Attested By : 

Room : GF-09



Philippine School Doha

TENTATIVE SECTIONING- BATCH

SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

Thursday July 24 2025 5:54 PM REGISTRATION2 -R70038 Page 8 of 

Adviser : VINCENT T. GO, MAEAD

ST007197

ST007452

ST007267

ST007603

ST007264

ST007936

ST007243

ST007586

ST007268

ST007371

ST006324

ST006113

ST007125

ST007705

ST006236

ST007193

ST007606

ST007242

ST007582

ST007743

ST007210

ST007480

ST007724

ST007101

Farrag, Adam Mazen Gad Raslan Ali Fernandez

Felongco, Kylo Amir Buenviaje

Flores, Ryne Christer Eubina

Leon, Yunus Anwar Jamani

Llevarez, Shawn Anthony Padayao

Salim, Ziyad Alih

Tagle, Paul Gabriel Eusebio

Tan, Zeus Yosef Nicomedes

Uy, Vinson Kent Catinoy

Bustillos, Kassandra Faith Bautista

Carvajal, Chloe Elisse Canovas

Cusipag, Maria Wiana Guingab

Domingo, Alexie Brielle Calma

Ferrer, Qatriona Gayle Pontejos

Geminiano, Jireh Jade Mian

Marquez, Cassandra Amara Abaga

Perez, Ocean Skye Laguatan

Ramiscal, Zia Emerald Agustin

Reyes, Sophia Denise Hipolito

Santamaria, Anh Julia 

Santos, Triana Clara Villarico

Sarapuddin, Zabreen Aiesha Soledad

Umali, Kourtney Steff Chavez

Yasser, Haniya Garcia

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

E-mail : vincent.go@psdqatar.com  Mob : 66972079

Grade 1 : TULIP (12:30PM - 5:05PM)

Student Name Gender

MICHAELINO A. SARATAN, MM

VP - Records

ALEXANDER S. ACOSTA, PhD

School Principal

Certified True and Correct :

Attested By : 

Room : GF-09


